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MCMINNVILLE ELECTRIC SYSTEM
Rate Schedule

Base Rates Effective 6/1/2025
TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) Effective 6/1/2025

MES Access Base Rate
Class Charge with FCA
22 Residential - RS
Access Charge $ 21.05
All KWh $ 0.11088
40 Commercial <50 kW GSA-1
Access Charge $ 41.98
All kWh $ 0.11886
50 Commercial 50-1000 kW GSA-2
Access Charge $ 209.85
All KW>50 * $ 17.40
1st 15000 kWh $ 0.12236
All Additional kwh $ 0.07824
* First 50 kW of billing demand, no demand charge
**Contract greater than 50kW but less than 1000kW
54 Commercial 1000-5000 kW GSA-3
Access Charge $ 1,112.46
1st 1000 kW $ 16.54
All Additional kW $ 14.88
All kWh $ 0.08173

**Contract less than 5000kW

MES
Class
72

73

74

Street Lighting - LS
All KWh

Athletic Field Lighting - LS
All kWh

Traffic Lighting - LS
All kWh

78 mpe Outdoor Lighting - LS

30

38
37
39
40
41
52
53

75 Watt LED

50 Watt LED

110 Watt LED
215 Watt LED
360 Watt LED
200 Watt LED
260 Watt LED

Type POle Expenses:

11
12
13
20

30 ft pole

35 ft. pole
40/45 ft. pole
14 ft. Dec pole

EVC
Access Charge
All kWh

26 kWh
17 kWh
39 kWh
79 kWh
132 kWh
73 kWh
95 kWh

Installation
$ 50.00
$ 70.00
$ 80.00
$ 100.00

$

$

$

Access
Charge

16.69

16.69

105.55

5/30/2025 3:08 PM

Base Rate
with FCA

$ 0.08464

$ 0.08464

$ 0.08464

9.62

7.81
12.62
18.65
34.35
20.29
31.86
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Rental
5.00
7.00
8.00

36.48
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$ 0.25014



