T:\Rate Sheets\WEBSITE RATE SHEET JUNE 2025 5/30/2025 3:08 PM

## MCMINNVILLE ELECTRIC SYSTEM Rate Schedule

Base Rates Effective 6/1/2025
TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) Effective 6/1/2025

MES Class		Access Charge	Base Rate with FCA	MES Class			Acce <u>Char</u>			ase Rate ith FCA
22	Residential - RS Access Charge \$ All kWh	21.05	\$ 0.11088	72	Street Lighting - LS All kWh		\$	-	\$	0.08464
				73	Athletic Field Lighting - LS All kWh		\$ 1	16.69	\$	0.08464
40	Commercial < 50 kW GS/ Access Charge \$ All kWh	<b>A-1</b> 41.98	\$ 0.11886	74	Traffic Lighting - LS All kWh		\$ 1	16.69	\$	0.08464
			<b>V</b> 0000	78 Type 38 37 39 40	50 Watt LED 110 Watt LED	26 kWI 17 kWI 39 kWI 79 kWI	า า		\$ \$ \$ \$	9.62 7.81 12.62 18.65
50	Commercial 50-1000 kW  Access Charge \$ All kW>50 * 1st 15000 kWh  All Additional kWh	<b>GSA-2</b> 209.85	\$ 17.40 \$ 0.12236 \$ 0.07824	41 52 53		132 kWI 73 kWI 95 kWI	1		\$ \$ \$	34.35 20.29 31.86
	* First 50 kW of billing demand, no demand charge			Type Pole Expenses: Installation				R	Rental	
	**Contract greater than 50kW but less	s than 1000kW		11 12 13 20	30 ft pole 35 ft. pole 40/45 ft. pole	\$ 50.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 100.00			\$ \$ \$	5.00 7.00 8.00 36.48
54	Commercial 1000-5000 k' Access Charge \$ 1st 1000 kW All Additional kW All kWh **Contract less than 5000kW	<b>W GSA-3</b> 1,112.46	\$ 16.54 \$ 14.88 \$ 0.08173	30	EVC Access Charge All kWh		\$ 10	05.55	\$	0.25014